MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University, Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
Recognized by Bar Council of India ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution
Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi – 110086, India
Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186050 maims.ac.in

Email: hodlaw@maims.ac.in

Ph: 9215242428

Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta Head, Department of Law

Date-: 8th November 2021

Department of Law

Notice

All concerned (Esteemed Faculty members and Students) are hereby notified that Internal Examination of BA LLB & BBA LLB 3rd, 5th, 7th & 9th Semesters is scheduled to be conducted on online mode beginning from November 15th, 2021, covering one and the half Units (preferably CO5 & 6). Invigilator shall share the Google form of Internal Examination with students at 10:00 AM which will remain active till 11:00 AM.

Shoop

Dr. Shaveta Gagneja Convener, Examination Cell Dr. Praveen Kumar Gupta Head, Department of Law

Guidelines for conducting Internal Examination:

- 1. Exam shall be conducted on Google Meet
- 2. Invigilator shall share 30 MCQs based google form link based on CO 5 & 6 at 10:00 AM
- 3. The concerned subject teacher shall add the invigilator in the google classroom a day before the exam for the purpose of creating google link for invigilation.
- 4. Time duration for the exam is 1 hour. At 11 AM the subject teacher shall stop accepting responses.
- 5. Classes shall remain suspended during the Internal Examination.
- 6. Examination dates and Invigilation duties shall be as per the finalized schedule shared with all.

Cc: Director, MAIMS for necessary information pl.









Principal, Dept. of Law, for necessary information pl.





